# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3997715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEKSEY YURIEVICH FOMENKO	08/02/2016
SEMEN VLADIMIROVICH KARPOV	08/02/2016
NIKITA EDUARDOVICH NORKIN	08/02/2016
YURI NIKOLAEVICH LITVAK	08/02/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AFC (ALEX FIREPLACE COMPANY) LIMITED		
Street Address:	LAS SUITE, 5 PERCY STREET		
City:	LONDON		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	W1T 1DG		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15231554	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)707-7596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138029144

Email: achu@craftchu.com **Correspondent Name:** ANDREW W. CHU

1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **CRAFT CHU PLLC** 

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	436/22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW W. CHU
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew W. Chu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=463022asgn#page1.tif source=463022asgn#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039373 FRAME: 0184 503951059

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

#### WHEREAS:

Aleksey Yurievich FOMENKO

ul. Pervomayskaya, d. 63, kv.6, g. Severodvinsk Arkhangelskaya oblast 164500, Russian Federation

Semen Vladimirovich KARPOV

pl. Gospitalnaya, d. 3, kv.3/4 Moscow 105229, Russian Federation.

Nikita Eduardovich NORKIN

ul. Altaiskaya, d. 17, korp. 1, kv. 103 Moscow 107065, Russian Federation

Yuri Nikolaevich LITVAK

ul, Zhukova, d. 34, kv. 194, g. Odintsovo Moskovskaya oblast 143003, Russian Federation

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Title of Invention DEVICE FOR SIMULATING A FLAME EFFECT.

for which application for Letters	Patent of the United	States h	as been	filed on
under Serial No. 15231554	, and			
(priority to	) (reference 4	136/22	)	awc 8/8/16
				avv o/o/io

# WHEREAS:

AFC (ALEX FIREPLACE COMPANY) LIMITED LAS Suite, 5 Percy Street London W1T 1DG, GB-United Kingdom

(a limited company of GB-United Kingdom)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the 100% interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable

436.022-1 of 2

consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE 100% of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any utility, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

Full Names of Inventor(s) as Assignor

Signature: Date:

Name: Aleksey Yurievich FOMENKO

Signature: \$22016 Date: 08/02/2016

Name: Semen Vladimirovich KARPOV

Signature: 37/2016

Name: Nikita Eduardovich NORKIN

Signature: Lufu X

Name: Yuri Nikolaevich LITVAK

436.022-2 of 2

**RECORDED: 08/08/2016**